Reproduce Records .25 per page, \$20/hr, \$5 min.

Town Hall Rental One time use \$75 per day resident

\$150 non-resident, non-tax payer

Deposit \$100 (returned if hall checked out okay)

ROAD FEES

Driveway & Culvert Fee \$50 Site Number Fee \$45

Road Inspection Fee \$1595 per 1/4 mile Deposit

Additional Road Inspection \$200

\$600 for first 3/10 mile Snow Plowing of Private Roads

and \$150 for each add 1/10 mile.

LIQUOR LICENSE FEES

\$100 Class A Liquor License Class A Beer License \$100 Class B Fermented Malt \$100 Temporary Class B \$10 per day Class B Intoxicating \$250 Initial Retail Reserve "Class B" \$10,000 Wholesale \$25 Operator's License \$15 Transfer \$10 Cigarette Retailer License \$50 Liquor License Publication Fee – New \$100 Liquor License Publication Fee – Renewal \$40

DOG LICENSING FEES

Unneutered Male Dog \$10 **Unspayed Female** \$10 Neutered Male Dog \$5 Spayed Female Dog \$5 Replacement License \$5 Late Fee Add \$10

Change of Ownership \$5

Kennel License Fee \$35 plus

\$5 for each dog over 12

Animal Shelter Reimbursement \$25/animal

PLAN COMMISSION FEES

Certified Survey	\$200
Preliminary Plat Review:	
(a) Minor Land Division (2 to 4 lots)	\$200
(b) Major Land Division (5 or more lots)	\$200 plus \$30 per lot over 4 lots
Final Plat Review by Plan Commission	\$100
Plat Reapplication (Preliminary or Final)	\$ 50
Administrative Use Permit Review	\$100
Conditional Use Permit Review	\$200
Special Meetings of the Plan Commission	\$400 per meeting

BUILIDING PERMIT FEES

New Construction Under 5000 Square Feet*	\$550
New Construction 5000-7999 Square Feet*	\$650
New Construction 8000 Square Feet* and Over	\$750
Uniform Charge for Manufactured Dwellings	\$350
Uniform Charge for Additions	\$350

^{*}Square Footage Will Include New Building Dwelling, Garage, Decks and Patios, All Levels

Required UDC Building Permit Seal Fee for On-Site

Constructed Homes Only	\$33
Inspection Fee for Repeat Violation Inspections	\$50
Early Start Permit	\$32.50
Occupancy Bond	\$100

OTHER FEES

Special Assessment Certificates	\$10
NSF Penalty Charge	\$25
Firework User Permit Fee	\$50
Moving Building Fee	\$100